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public records. Any documents designated as public records by this
section may be inspected by members of the^public at all reasonable
hours and places under such rules and regulations as the agency shall
promulgate.

Subd. 2. Any records or other information obtained by the
pollutionj;ontrol agency or furnished to the agency by the owner or
operator_of one_or morejcontaminant sources which are certified by
said owner or operator to relate to fa) production or sales figures, f.b)
processes or production unique to the owner or operator, or fc)
information which would tend to affect adversely the competitive
position of said owMer_or operator, shall be only for the confidential
use of the agency in discharging its statutory obligations, unless
otherwisejspecifically authorized by said owner or. operator. Pro-
vided, however that ajTsuch information may be^jgetT oy the~agency
in Compiling or publishing analyses preliminaries relating to the
general condition of the outdoor atmosphere so "Jong asIsuch analyses
or summaries do not identify any owner or operator who has so
certified.

Approved June 7,1971.

CHAPTER 888—H.F.No.170

An act relating to elections; providing for the withdrawal of
certain candidates; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 202.-
19.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 202.19, is amended
to read:

202.19 ELECTIONS; CANDIDATES, WITHDRAWAL. A candi-
date may withdraw any time after the primary election, but not
during tne-28_35 days preceding the general election, by filing an
affidavit of withdrawal with the proper filing officer.

Sec. 2. This act is effective for persons chosen to be candidates at
primary elections after j^une 30.1971.

Approved June 7,1971.
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